

Amend SB 1630 on third reading, in amended Section 261.101(e), Human Resources Code, as follows:

(1) In Subsection (e), strike "are limited to" and substitute "include"

(2) In added Subdivision (2), strike "and" and substitute the following:

(3) any other residential facility that, pursuant to the order of a juvenile court, accepts children adjudicated for conduct indicating a need for supervision or delinquent conduct; and

(3) Strike added Subdivision (3) and substitute the following:

(4) the investigation of complaints alleging a violation of the rights of the children committed to a facility described by Subdivision (2) or (3).